

**WISE COUNTY PUBLIC SERVICE AUTHORITY BASE BID  
UPPER EXETER PUMP STATION AND GRAVITY & FORCEMAIN SEWER:  
DIVISION NO. 2 – GRAVITY & FORCEMAIN SEWER BID**

				Central Builders		Little Henry's Excavating & Paving		Boring Contractors		McFall Excavating LLC	
Item	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Manhole – Vandal Proof Frame & Cover, in-place/complete	ea.	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$9,450.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
2	Manhole - WT Frame & Cover, in-place/complete	ea.	5	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$3,060.00	\$15,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00
3	8-inch Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer, in-place/complete	lf	665	\$50.00	\$33,250.00	\$130.00	\$86,450.00	\$180.00	\$119,700.00	\$127.00	\$84,455.00
4	4-inch SDR-35 Sewer Service Line, in-place/complete	lf	35	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$57.25	\$2,003.75	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$55.00	\$1,925.00
5	4-inch Sewer Connection, in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
6	4-inch Yard Cleanout, in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
7	20-inch Steel Casing - Road Bore, in-place/complete	lf	35	\$350.00	\$12,250.00	\$350.00	\$12,250.00	\$300.00	\$10,500.00	\$700.00	\$24,500.00
8	Concrete Encasement, in-place/complete	lf	90	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$140.00	\$12,600.00	\$150.00	\$13,500.00	\$200.00	\$18,000.00
9	Connect to Existing Manhole (Core Drill & Boot), in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
10	4-inch C-900 Forcemain Sewer, in-place/complete	LS	22,750	\$20.00	\$455,000.00	\$23.50	\$534,625.00	\$33.00	\$750,750.00	\$35.00	\$796,250.00
11	4-inch DI Forcemain Sewer, in-place/complete	lf	1,150	\$65.00	\$74,750.00	\$55.00	\$63,250.00	\$66.00	\$75,900.00	\$53.00	\$60,950.00
12	4-inch Plug Valve, in-place/complete	lf	8	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00
13	RF Locators, in-place/complete	ea.	215	\$75.00	\$16,125.00	\$40.00	\$8,600.00	\$60.00	\$12,900.00	\$35.00	\$7,525.00
14	Air Release/Vacuum Valve Assembly w/ Carbon, in-place/complete	ea.	12	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$54,000.00
15	AR/Vacuum Valve Assembly - Traffic w/ Carbon, in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
16	12-inch Steel Casing – VDOT & Railroad Bores, in-place/complete	lf	275	\$175.00	\$48,125.00	\$425.00	\$116,875.00	\$150.00	\$41,250.00	\$350.00	\$96,250.00
17	Pipe Insulation, in-place/complete	lf	150	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00
18	Concrete Encasement, in-place/complete	lf	250	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	\$140.00	\$35,000.00	\$125.00	\$31,250.00	\$120.00	\$30,000.00
19	Connection to Existing Manhole, in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
20	Rip-Rap Stream Bank Protection/Stabilization, in-place/complete	tons	50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
21	2.0-inch SM-12.5 Asphalt Repaving, in-place/complete	sy	1,550	\$32.00	\$49,600.00	\$45.00	\$69,750.00	\$25.00	\$38,750.00	\$23.00	\$35,650.00
22	6.0-inch BM-25 Asphalt Repaving, in-place/complete	sy	425	\$85.00	\$36,125.00	\$76.25	\$32,406.25	\$55.00	\$23,375.00	\$95.00	\$40,375.00
23	Re-Seeding, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
24	Erosion & Sediment Control, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
25	Allowance for VDOT Bonds	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
26	Allowance for VDOT Inspection	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
27	Mobilization (Maximum 5.00%)	LS	\$1.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$47,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
<b>Total Bid:</b>				<b>\$985,725.00</b>	<b>\$985,725.00</b>		<b>\$1,192,610.00</b>		<b>\$1,344,925.00</b>		<b>\$1,450,280.00</b>